
2025 UCF SOFTBALL SCHEDULE 

Day	 Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Time	
Thursday	 Feb. 6	 CSU Bakersfield #	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 3:30 PM
Thursday	 Feb. 6	 Georgia #	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM
Friday	 Feb. 7	 NC State #	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 4:30 PM
Saturday	 Feb. 8	 Illinois #	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 5:00 PM
Sunday	 Feb. 9	 James Madison #	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 11:00 AM
Sunday	 Feb. 9	 Illinois #	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 1:00 PM
Tuesday	 Feb. 11	 Missouri	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM
Wednesday	 Feb. 12	 Liberty	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 5:00 PM
Friday	 Feb. 14	 vs. Texas A&M %	 Clearwater, Fla. / Eddie C. Moore Complex	 11:00 AM
Friday	 Feb. 14	 vs. Auburn %	 Clearwater, Fla. / Eddie C. Moore Complex	 3:30 PM
Saturday	 Feb. 15	 vs. Clemson %	 Clearwater, Fla. / Eddie C. Moore Complex	 9:00 AM
Sunday	 Feb. 16	 vs. Ohio State %	 Clearwater, Fla. / Eddie C. Moore Complex	 1:00 PM
Sunday	 Feb. 16	 vs. Florida State %	 Clearwater, Fla. / Eddie C. Moore Complex	 8:00 PM
Thursday	 Feb. 20	 Quinnipiac ^	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 3:30 PM
Thursday	 Feb. 20	 Pitt ^	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM
Friday	 Feb. 21	 FGCU ^	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 5:00 PM
Saturday	 Feb. 22	 Columbia ^	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 4:30 PM
Sunday	 Feb. 23	 FGCU ^	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 2:00 PM
Wednesday	 Feb. 26	 Florida Atlantic	 Boca Raton, Fla. / FAU Softball Stadium	 5:00 PM
Friday	 Feb. 28	 George Mason $	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 2:00 PM
Friday	 Feb. 28	 Providence $	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 7:00 PM
Saturday	 March 1	 Providence $	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 4:30 PM
Saturday	 March 1	 North Florida $	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 7:00 PM
Sunday	 March 2	 Georgia Southern $	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 1:00 PM
Fri.-Sun.	 March 7-9	 Arizona *	 Tucson, Ariz. / Hillenbrand Stadium	 TBA
Wednesday	 March 12	 Florida	 Gainesville, Fla. / Katie Seashole Pressly Stadium	 6:00 PM
Fri.-Sun.	 March 14-16	 Arizona State *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM, 2:00 PM, 11:00 AM
Thurs.-Sat.	 March 20-22	 Iowa State *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM, 6:00 PM, 12:00 PM
Wednesday	 March 26	 Florida	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM
Fri.-Sun.	 March 28-30	 Baylor *	 Waco, Texas / Getterman Stadium	 7:30 PM, 3:00 PM, 12:00 PM
Friday	 April 4	 Oklahoma	 Norman, Okla. / Love’s Field	 7:30 PM
Saturday	 April 5	 vs. St. Thomas (MN)	 Norman, Okla. / Love’s Field	 11:00 AM
Saturday	 April 5	 Oklahoma	 Norman, Okla. / Love’s Field	 1:30 PM
Thurs.-Sat.	 April 10-12	 BYU *	 Provo, Utah / Gail Miller Field at Miller Park	 8:00 PM, 8:00 PM, 3:00 PM
Thurs.-Sat.	 April 17-19	 Oklahoma State *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM, 6:00 PM, 12:00 PM
Wednesday	 April 23	 Stetson	 DeLand, Fla. / Patricia Wilson Field	 6:00 PM
Fri.-Sun.	 April 25-27	 Houston *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM, 2:00 PM, 12:00 PM
Fri.-Sun.	 May 2-4	 Kansas *	 Lawrence, Kan. / Arrocha Ballpark	 6:00 PM, 3:00 PM, 1:00 PM

May 7-10 - Phillips 66 Big 12 Softball Championship - Oklahoma City, Okla. / OGE Energy Field at Devon Park 

Home games bolded
* Big 12 Conference games
# Black & Gold Classic
% Shriners Children’s Clearwater Invitational
^ SpaceU Classic
$ Charge On Classic
All times listed in Eastern Time


